

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 508 OF 2009

JAGROOP KAUR @ JASMEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARPINDER SINGH @ HAPPY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 10/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Rohit Kr Singh proposes to
appear for the sole respondent.

File Vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four
weeks from today.

List again on 5.4.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj